

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No.108 of 2026**

-----  
Ambrish Kumar Pandey ... Appellant  
Versus  
Vindu Priya ... Respondent  
-----

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Tiwary, Advocate  
Mr. Anjimar Devarshi, Advocate  
Mr. Jeet, Advocate

For the Respondent :

-----  
**Order No.06/Dated: 12.02.2026**

1. Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Tiwary, learned counsel seeks adjournment on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant.
2. List this matter on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**

12<sup>th</sup> February, 2026  
R.K/Rajnish