

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**F.A. No. 108 of 2026**

Ambrish Kumar Pandey	....	---	Appellant
	Versus		
Vindu Priya	....	---	Respondent

---  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Appellant:	None
For the Respondent:	

---

**08 / 30.04.2026**      None is present to represent the appellant.

As such, in order to give a chance to the learned counsel for the appellant, let this matter be listed on 07.05.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Date: 30.04.2026  
RKM